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                                Jan – June 2025
	Date/date
	Time 
	Event 

	
	
	

	WB 12th Jan 
	N/A
	P1 registration online

	Mon 26th Jan
	9am – 10am  
	PARENT WORKSHOP – Communication & Makaton with Leoni & Julie T 

	Mon 26th Jan
	All day
	Burns day (25th) Children can come to the centre wearing something tartan or Scottish if they wish to 

	
	
	

	Wed 6th Feb 
	All day 
	Settling in meetings for Jan starts (times to be allocated)

	Mon 9th Feb
	All day
	Local Holiday 

	Tues 10th Feb
	All day
	In-service Day 4

	Tues 17th Feb 
	8am onwards
	RAG bag collection – please drop off any bags on Fri 13th or Mon 16th as the collection can be from 8am on Tuesday

	Fri 27th Feb 
	9am - 10am 
	PARENT WORKSHOP – STEM with Sherrie 

	Mon 23rd Feb 
	10am – 2pm 
	Coalfields bus trip to Dumfries House – Group A (12 children) Packed lunches will be provided. Please send your child with a small backpack with a change of clothes & a bottle of water

	
	
	

	 Mon 2nd Mar

	10am – 2pm 
	Coalfields bus trip to Dumfries House – Group B (12 children) Packed lunches will be provided. Please send your child with a small backpack with a change of clothes & a bottle of water

	Thurs 5th Mar 
	


N/A

	WORLD BOOK DAY
Children are welcome to dress up if they wish, this can be of their favourite character or even in pyjamas. Children can bring in their favourite story from home.
Please note that upon arrival children can also choose from our dressing up clothes an item to wear if they chose to do so. Paired reading session with P6 buddies in the centre

	Mon 9th Mar 
	10am – 2pm 
	Coalfields bus trip - As above (Group C)    

	10th, 11th, 12th, 13th
	AM or PM slots
	STAY AND PLAY opportunities – look out for time slots in the corridor to book in 

	Mon 16th Mar 
	10am – 2pm 
	Coalfields bus trip - As above (Group D) 

	Thurs 19th Mar
	9am – 10am 
	PARENT WORKSHOP – Emotional regulation and nurture strategies with our Equity and Excellence Lead, Lindsey

	
	
	

	Fri 3th Apr 
	
2pm 
	Finish today for Easter holidays – Tues 22nd April 
Parents are invited to join Julie N for a story and some Easter songs with a possible special guest appearance

	Mon 20th Apr
	N/A 
	Children return – Welcome to our April new starts

	Tues 28th Apr
	9am – 10am 
	PARENT WORKSHOP – Health & Wellbeing with Lesleyanne 

	
	
	

	Mon 4th May 
	N/A
	Local Holiday 

	Tues 5th May 
	N/A
	Pupils return 

	Wed 6th May
	9am – 10am 
	PARENT WORKSHOP – Expressive Arts with Carrie 

	Thurs 7th May
	N/A
	In-service Day 5

	Fri 8th May
	N/A
	Pupils return

	WB 11th May 
	N/A
	WORLD OF WORK WEEK 

	WB 18th May 
	N/A
	ROAD SAFETY & WALK TO SCHOOL WEEK (look out nearer the time for wacky ways to walk to school each day)

	Tues 19th May
	AM session
	Settling in meetings for April starts (times to be arranged)

	WB 25th May
	All week 
	Parent Progress Meetings (times to be allocated)

	Fri 29th May (proposed date)
	All day 
	ECC FAMILY TRIP (1 adult per child is invited along to our ECC trip) More details to follow when finalised

	
	
	

	WB 8th June
	N/A 
	HEALTH WEEK

	Wed 10th June
	12.40pm 





1pm
	Bump up day – Children going to Catrine Primary – all children going to Catrine PS to be collected from the ECC at 12.40pm. Children will then go into their classroom while parents attend our Primary 1 induction meeting with teachers and senior lead team.

ECC induction – new children and families due to start in the centre in August 2026 will come for a visit and induction meeting in the Community Room.

	Fri 12th June
	2pm 
	3-5’s SPORTS DAY - Grass area at Catrine Primary School – children will leave from here. All parents welcome. Normal finish time at 2.45pm (at Catrine Primary School) 

	Thurs 18th June
	PM Session 
	Graduation technical practice in Primary School – can all children from the 3-5’s be collected from the PS at 2.45pm 

	Fri 19th June 
	2pm 
	GRADUATION CEREMONY
Parents of children moving onto Primary 1 can attend - Taking place at Catrine Primary School (max of 2 adults per child) 
Parents of all of our children returning to the ECC after the holidays to be collected from Catrine Primary School at 2.45pm on this day)

	Tues 23rd June 
	During session
	END OF TERM SUMMER PARTY

	Fri 26th June 
	N/A
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SUMMER HOLIDAYS

	
	
	

	 Mon 17th & Tues 18th Aug 2026 
	N/A
	STAFF RETURN  IN-SERVICE DAYS 1 & 2 

	Wed 19th Aug 
	8.45am
9.15am for new starts
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Please note a separate date’s calendar will be issued with all transition events to Catrine Primary School   
                      
Groups for Dumfries House will be allocated in February along with more information 

If you have any questions about dates or events, please do not hesitate to phone the ECC office or speak with your child’s keyworker

All dates are subject to change – any adaptations will be posted onto the ECC APP as soon as possible

As always, we would like to thank you for your support and cooperation with all ECC events  
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